248/2020

Dated 15/09/2020 under Section 323/341/506 of  Indian

Penal Code. 

The  applicant/workman  further  stated  that  in  the

meantime  applicant/workman  was  in  receipt  of  message

from  his  bank  that  an  amount  to  the  tune  of  his  Rs

90391.09 /- (Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One

Only) has been credited in his bank account under the head

of salary on 24/08/2020. After, receiving the said message

workman/applicant was prompt enough to acknowledge the

said amount and he had served an email dated 26/08/2020

at 10.37 wherein he had stated that he is thankful to the